

**Before: M.W. Chandwani
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 6th August, 2019**

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

66. S/147/2017) None present for the Plaintiff.
with)
IPA/21/2017) Ms. Raksha Thakkar, i/b. Parinam Law
SL/49/2017) Associates, Advocates for Defendant Nos.
with) 3 to 5.
NMS/851/2017)
S/147/2017) Mr. A.J. Almeida, Advocate for Defendant
with) No. 7.
NMS/722/2018)
S/147/2017) Mr. Mustafa Bohra, i/b. Solomon and Co.,
with) Advocates for Defendant No. 8.
NMS/1821/2018)
S/147/2017) **P.C.:** Affidavit of Service is taken on
with) file. It appears that Defendant Nos. 9 and
NMS/1080/2019) 10 are duly served with Writ of Summons.
S/147/2017)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 8
) waives service of Writ of Summons.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 3 to
) 5 and 7 seeks time to file Written
) Statement.
)
) Written Statement of Defendant Nos. 1 and
) 2 is already on file. In view thereof, Suit
) against Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 is
) transferred to the list of Long Causes.
) Affidavit of documents to be filed within 8
) weeks. U.O.D.I.
)
) Defendant Nos. 3 to 5 and 7 to 10 to file
) Written Statement on or before 17.10.2019,
) failing Suit against Defendant Nos. 3 to 5
) and 7 to 10 will be transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.

Before: M.W. Chandwani
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 6th August, 2019

Contd....)	Plaintiff to take steps to serve with Writ of
66. S/147/2017)	Summons upon Defendant No. 6 under 445
with)	of O.S. Rule and to file Affidavit of Service
IPA/21/2017)	to that effect on or before 17.10.2019,
SL/49/2017)	failing Suit against unserved Defendant
with)	No. 6 will be dismissed for non-compliance
NMS/851/2017)	of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ
S/147/2017)	of Summons, if required. The returnable
with)	date is extended till 17.10.2019.
NMS/722/2018)	
S/147/2017)	
with)	
NMS/1821/2018)	
S/147/2017)	
with)	
NMS/1080/2019)	
S/147/2017)	

06-08-2019

Prothonotary and Senior Master