

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica BaptistaPlaintiff

V/s.

Crescent Builders and Developers & Ors.Defendant

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ritesh Gite, i/by Parinam Law Associates, for Defendant Nos.3 to 5.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 17TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

Mentioned. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.

1. The learned counsel for defendant nos.3 to 5 submits that today is the last date for filing written statement and that the plaintiff's Advocate has consented for the same. He states that he is in receipt of the e-mail confirming that the plaintiff has no objection.

2. In that view of the matter, time to file written statement on behalf of defendant nos.3 to 5 is extended by one week from today. It is made clear that no further extension will be granted.

(A.K. MENON, J.)