

*Sharayu Khot.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017

Mrs. Lourdes Veronica Baptista ...Plaintiff

*Versus*

M/s. Crescent Builders and Developers & ...Defendants  
Ors.

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 851 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1821 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 722 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2020  
WITH  
IN PERSON APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1080 OF 2019  
WITH  
THIRD PARTY APPLICATIONS FOR CC (L) NO. 70 OF 2020  
IN  
SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017

-----  
Ms. Raksha Thakkar iby Parinam Law Associates for the  
Defendant No. 3 to 5 in Suit/147/2017.

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Ms. Arya Bile iby M/s. Solomon & Co.  
for the Defendant No. 8.

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke AGP for the Defendant No. 9.

Ms. Krishma Shah iby A&P Partners for the Defendant Nos. 11 and 12 and Applicant in NM/1821/2018.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav a/w Ms. Kajal Chourasia, Ms. Gayatri Kumar for the Interveners.

Mr. S.K. Dhekale OSD Court Receiver with Mrs. S.V. Golatkar, Master (Adm.) Court Receiver present.

-----

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 1 December 2021**

**ORDER :**

1. None appears for the Plaintiff.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Crescent Co-operative Housing Society seeks leave to file Interim Application for impleadment of the Applicant/Intervenor as party Defendant No. 13 to the present Suit.
3. Interim Application shall be filed in the Registry by 3rd December 2021.
4. Learned Counsel appearing for the parties who are to be added as Defendant Nos. 11 and 12 states that inspite of order dated 26th June 2018 by which the Chamber Summons

for impleadment of the parties as the Defendant Nos. 11 and 12 in the Suit was allowed, the Plaintiff has till date not carried out the amendment of the Plaint by joining them.

5. In view thereof, the matter stood over to 7th December 2021 on which date the Plaintiff shall remain present.

6. In the event, the Plaintiff or his Advocate remain absent on the next date, the Interim Application which has been filed by the Crescent Co-operative Housing Society will be heard in their absence.

7. Notice of this order shall be served upon the Plaintiff by the learned Counsel for the Defendants.

8. Stand over to 7th December 2021.

9. Parties to act on authenticated copy of this order.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**